
η

*
φ

0

0.002

0.004

0.006

0.008

0.01

0.012

0.014
 Z

 p
ea

k 
re

gi
on

→
R

at
io

 

CMS
Pythia 8.315 default
Pythia 8.315 default-CD
Pythia 8.315 default-DL
Pythia 8.315 default-MBR

13000 GeV pp Z (Drell-Yan)

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:1

30
6.

34
36

]
 2

M
 e

ve
nt

s
≥

R
iv

et
 4

.1
.0

,  

(CMS_2022_I2079374)

<350 GeV
#ell#ell

, 170<m- #ell+  #ell→  *γ/CMS, 13 TeV, {Z}

0 1 2 3

η

*
φ

1

R
at

io
 to

 C
M

S

2

0.5

2

0.5

1


	Contents
	Page 1


